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Stellin, James .. 

8tevenson, John Copeland 
Stephenson, Charles Barnett 
Stock, David 
Stringer, George William 
Stubbs, John Herbert 
Sutton, Henrv Ellis Thomas 
Swann, David Anderson 
Sydney-Smith, Harry 
'l'angney, Thomas Andrew 
Thomas, John Trevor 
Thompson, Maurice William 
Thompson, Miles Edward 
Thomson, Eric William .. 

Tolhurst, Robert Erskine 
Townshend, Edwin John Charles .. 
Trask, Albert Ernest 
Trotter, Clement George 
Truebridge, Alfred Raymond 

Turn bull, Frederic Leonard 
Staunton 

Tylden, Major Ross 
Vaile, Gordon .. 

Van Asch, Arthur 
Vickerman, Douglas D'Arcy 
Vickridge, Clifford Noel .. 

W'ales, John George Concanon 
Wall, Robert Gillies 
,v allace, Alexander Wilson 
Wallace, David Adam 
Walsh, James Cornelius .. 
Warnes, Ernest Ashley .. 
Wass, Thomas . . . . 
Webb, Christopher Henry 

Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick 

Webster, Allan John Charles 
Webster, Charles Goodall 
,veils, Harry Norman Archer 
Wells, Mervyn St. John .. 
West, Thomas Walter 
Weyburne, Bernard Augustus 
Whitcombe, Herbert Winnal! 
White, Frederick Walter 

Whiteacre, Edward 
Wilkinson, Frederick Cater 
Williams, Harold James 
Williamson, Victor Ernest John 
Willoughby, Frederick Edmund 
Wilson, Donald Cameron 
Wilson, George Guthrie .. 
Wilson, Henry .. 
Wilson, Maurice Arthur .. 
W ooffindin, Frederick Cecil 
Wright, Frederick James Cuddon .. 

Y arnton, George Kenneth 

113-115 Customhouse Quay, Wellington C. 1 (P.O. 
Box 1111) 

152 Thames Street, Oamaru 
48 Ann Street, Roslyn, Dunedin 
209 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 24, Oamaru or 1 Stour Street, Oamaru 
1040 New North Road, Mount Albert, Auckland 
Care of Ellis Sutton, Ltd., P.O. Box 324, Invercargill I 

2 Cargill Street, Dunedin . . . . . . 
12 O'Connell Street, Auckland . . I 
P.O. Box 85, Gisborne 
P.O. Box 115, Ashburton 
7 Brightside Road, Epsom, Auckland 
P.O. Box 225, Auckl(md .. 
Care of Thomson, Bagley, Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 95, 

Whangarei 
Box 1338, Wellington .. 
Paeroa, Thames Valley 
7 Carroll Street, Palmerston North 
Box 23, Hawera 
Care of G. G. Tolhurst and Sons, Bank of N.Z. 

Buildings, Lambton Quay, Wellington 
185 Featherston Street, Wellington 

229 Great South Road, Papakura 
4 Mining Chambers, Exchange Lane, off 95 Queen 

Street, Auckland 
P.O. Box 62, Hastings 
Jellicoe Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland 
P.O. Box 1994, Auckland (191 Queen Street, 

Auckland) 
7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E. 4 
" Tawanui," Ohau 
24 Greta Street, Oamaru 
8 Lanark Street, Mosgiel, Otago .. 
17 Examiner Street, Nelson 
P.O. Box 2, Greymouth 
138 Queen Street, Auckland 
310 South British Buildings, Shortland Street, 

Auckland 
Care of J. Kerslake and Co., Ltd., Queen Street, 

Masterton 
Peel Street, Gisborne (P.O. Box 60, Gisborne) 
7 Parsons Street, Wanganui 
14 Summit Drive, Auckland S.W. 2 
Hill Road, Manurewa, R.D. 
17 5 Peterborough Street, Christchurch 
45 Farish Street, Wellington 
5 Dorset Avenue, New Plymouth 
Care of Hutchinson White, Ltd., Box 128, Christ-

church 
7 Courtenay Place, Wellington 
P.O. Box 204, Hastings 
60 McLean Street, Upper Hutt 
20 Brandon Street, Wellington 
30 Arthur Road, Manurewa 
P.O. Box 439, Christchurch 
Box 248, Palmerston North 
9 Nelson Crescent, Napier 
213 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
Lichfield, R.D., Putaruru 
Care of C. F. Bennett Ltd., P.O. Box 703, Auckland 

W.l 
310 South British Buildings, Shortland Street, 

Auckland 
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7/9/49 

2/2/50 
6/10/50 
14/7/49 

16/12/49 
15/12/49 
16/12/49 
18/5/49 
16/6/49 
10/3/50 
14/7/49 
15/7/49 
18/.5/49 
14/7/49 

18/5/49 
22/3/50 
22/3/50 
17/8/49 
14/7/49 

17/5/49 

9/9/49 
15/7/49 

16/12/49 
l 7 /5/49 
23/6/49 

18/10/49 
18/5/49 
30/6/50 

16/12/49 
8/11/49 
14/7/49 
15/7/49 
14/7/49 

22/3/50 

30/6/50 
l 7 /5/49 

18/10/49 
14/7/49 
17/5/49 
7/9/49 

15/7/49 
· 14/7/49 

18/5/49 
17/5/49 
10/3/50 
17/5/49 
15/7/49 
17/5/49 
17/5/49 
17/5/49 
19/5/49 
9/9/49 

15/12/49 

18/10/49 

~----~--· 
I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current 

Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 31st March, 1951. 

The Servicemen's Settlement Act, 1950.-Notice Decwin, Land 
Taken for Settlement of Discharged Servicemen 

W HEREAS an application has been made for the consent of 
the Land Valuation Court to a transaction which relates to 

the land described in the First and Second Schedules hereto, and to 
which Part II of the Servicemen's Settlement Act, 1950, applies: 

And whereas the purchaser of tloe said land is neither a 
discharged serviceman nor a child or grandchild of the vendor : 

And whereas the Land Valuation Committee to which the 
said application was referred, not being satisfied that the Crown had 
decided not to acquire or arrange for the acquisition of the land 
described in the said First Schedule and of the interest of the lessee 
in the land described in the said Second Schedule, did adjourn the 
said applic,.tion : 

Now, therefore, the Minister of Lands, acting in pursuance of 
sections 31 and 36 of the said Act, doth hereby declare that the land 
described in the said l<'irst Schedule and the interest of the lessee in 
the land described in the said Second Schedule are taken for the 
settlement of discharged servicemen, and here by specifies the 19th 
day of April, 1951, as the date on which the said land and the said 
interegt in land shall be deemed to be vested in His Majesty the 
King. l 

R. C. J. MAINWARING, Registrar. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
0TAGO LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that area containing one hundred and eighty-nine ( 189) acres 
one (1) rood thirty-nine (39) perches, more or less, being Sections 23, 
24, 53, and 89, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all 
of the land comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 15, 
folio 278 (Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agreement X 
No. 3431 under the Public Works Act, 1928. 

Also all that area containing fifty (50) acres, more or less, 
being Section 52, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being 
all of the land comprised and described in Certificate of Title, 
Volume 28, folio 229 (Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agree
ment X No. 3431 under the Public Works Act, 1928. 

Also all that area containing ninety-four (94) acres one (1) rood 
ten ( 10) perches, more or less, being Section 20 and Part Sections 18 
and 19, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all the land 
comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 59, folio 100 
(Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agreement X No. 3394 under 
the Public Works Act, 1928. 

Also all that area containing one (1) acre one (1) rood decimal 
five (0·5) perches, more or less, being part Section 83, Block VII, 
Shotover Survey District, and being all of tho land comprised and 
described in Certificate of Title, Volume 61, folio 255 (Otago 
Registry). 


