## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

List of Public Valuers Under thd Values Act, 1948-continued

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.	Column 5.
Name.	Address.	Classification.	Subsection of Section 19.	Date of Registration
Stellin, James	113-115 Customhouse Quay, Wellington C. 1 (P.O.	Urban	2	7/9/49
Sterror Tabu Gull 1	Box 1111)			
Stevenson, John Copeland	152 Thames Street, Oamaru	Urban	2	2/2/50
Stephenson, Charles Barnett Stock, David	48 Ann Street, Roslyn, Dunedin	Urban	1	6/10/50
CL . CL	209 Manchester Street, Christchurch P.O. Box 24, Oamaru or 1 Stour Street, Oamaru	Urban Rural and Urban	$\frac{2}{2}$	14/7/49
Stringer, George William Stubbs, John Herbert	P.O. Box 24, Oamaru or I Stour Street, Oamaru 1040 New North Road, Mount Albert, Auckland	Rural.	$\overset{2}{2}$	$16/12/49 \\ 15/12/49$
Sutton, Henry Ellis Thomas	Care of Ellis Sutton, Ltd., P.O. Box 324, Invercargill	Rural and Urban	$1^2$	16/12/49
Swann, David Anderson	2 Cargill Street, Dunedin	Urban	1	18/5/49
Sydney-Smith, Harry	12 O'Connell Street, Auckland	Urban	î	16/6/49
Tangney, Thomas Andrew	P.O. Box 85, Gisborne	Urban	ī	10/3/50
Thomas, John Trevor	P.O. Box 115, Ashburton	Rural and Urban	ĩ	14/7/49
Thompson, Maurice William	7 Brightside Road, Epsom, Auckland	Urban	1	15/7/49
Thompson, Miles Edward	P.O. Box 225, Auckland	Urban	1	18/5/49
Thomson, Eric William	Care of Thomson, Bagley, Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 95,	Urban	1	14/7/49
	Whangarei			
Tolhurst, Robert Erskine	Box 1338, Wellington	Urban	1	18/5/49
Townshend, Edwin John Charles	Paeroa, Thames Valley	Rural	2	22/3/50
Trask, Albert Ernest	7 Carroll Street, Palmerston North	Rural	2	22/3/50
	Box 23, Hawera Care of G. G. Tolhurst and Sons, Bank of N.Z.	Rural Urban	1	17/8/49
Truebridge, Alfred Raymond	Buildings, Lambton Quay, Wellington	Urban	1	14/7/49
Turnbull, Frederic Leonard Staunton	185 Featherston Street, Wellington	Urban	1	17/5/49
Tylden, Major Ross	229 Great South Road, Papakura	Urban	2	9/9/49
Vaile, Gordon	4 Mining Chambers, Exchange Lane, off 95 Queen Street, Auckland	Urban	1	15/7/49
Van Asch, Arthur	P.O. Box 62, Hastings	Rural	2 `	16/12/49
Vickerman, Douglas D'Arcy	Jellicoe Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland	Urban	1	17/5/49
Vickridge, Clifford Noel	P.O. Box 1994, Auckland (191 Queen Street,	Urban	1	23/6/49
	Auckland)			
Wales, John George Concanon	7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E. 4	Urban	1	18/10/49
Wall, Robert Gillies	"Tawanui," Ohau	Rural and Urban	1	18/5/49
Wallace, Alexander Wilson	24 Greta Street, Oamaru	Urban	2	30/6/50
Wallace, David Adam	8 Lanark Street, Mosgiel, Otago	Rural	$\frac{2}{2}$	16/12/49
	17 Examiner Street, Nelson </td <td>Urban Urban</td> <td>1</td> <td><math>8/11/49 \\ 14/7/49</math></td>	Urban Urban	1	$8/11/49 \\ 14/7/49$
Warnes, Ernest Ashley Wass, Thomas	P.O. Box 2, Greymouth 138 Queen Street, Auckland	** 1	1	14/7/49 15/7/49
Webb, Christopher Henry	310 South British Buildings, Shortland Street,	Urban Urban	1	13/7/49
Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick	Auckland Care of J. Kerslake and Co., Ltd., Queen Street,	Rural and Urban	2	22/3/50
, see a second mich	Masterton	- reartan and Orban	-	
Webster, Allan John Charles	Peel Street, Gisborne (P.O. Box 60, Gisborne)	Urban	1	30/6/50
Webster, Charles Goodall	7 Parsons Street, Wanganui	Rural	1	17/5/49
Wells, Harry Norman Archer	14 Summit Drive, Auckland S.W. 2	Rural and Urban	1	18/10/49
Wells, Mervyn St. John	Hill Road, Manurewa, R.D	Rural	1	14/7/49
West, Thomas Walter	175 Peterborough Street, Christchurch	Urban	1	17/5/49
Weyburne, Bernard Augustus	45 Farish Street, Wellington	Urban	1	7/9/49
Whitcombe, Herbert Winnall	5 Dorset Avenue, New Plymouth	Urban	1	15/7/49
White, Frederick Walter	Care of Hutchinson White, Ltd., Box 128, Christ-	Urban	1	14/7/49
Whiteacre, Edward	church	Urban	1	18/5/49
	7 Courtenay Place, Wellington	TT 1	1	17/5/49
Wilkinson, Frederick Cater Williams, Harold James	P.O. Box 204, Hastings	Urban	$\frac{1}{2}$	10/3/50
Williamson, Victor Ernest John	20 Brandon Street, Wellington	Urban	ĩ	17/5/49
Willoughby, Frederick Edmund	30 Arthur Road, Manurewa	Urban	$\frac{1}{2}$	15/7/49
Wilson, Donald Cameron	P.O. Box 439, Christchurch	Urban	ĩ	17/5/49
Wilson, George Guthrie	Box 248, Palmerston North	Rural and Urban	1	17/5/49
Wilson, Henry	9 Nelson Crescent, Napier	Urban	1	17/5/49
Wilson, Maurice Arthur	213 Manchester Street, Christchurch	Urban	1	19/5/49
Wooffindin, Frederick Cecil	Lichfield, R.D., Putaruru	Rural	2	9/9/49
Wright, Frederick James Cuddon	Care of C. F. Bennett Ltd., P.O. Box 703, Auckland W. 1	Urban	1	15/12/49
Yarnton, George Kenneth	310 South British Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland	Urban	1	18/10/49

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 31st March, 1951. R. C. J. MAINWARING, Registrar,

The Servicemen's Settlement Act, 1950.—Notice Declaring Land Taken for Settlement of Discharged Servicemen

## FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

W HEREAS an application has been made for the consent of the Land Valuation Court to a transaction which relates to the land described in the First and Second Schedules hereto, and to

the land described in the First and Second Schedules hereto, and to which Part II of the Servicemen's Settlement Act, 1950, applies : And whereas the purchaser of the said land is neither a discharged serviceman nor a child or grandchild of the vendor : And whereas the Land Valuation Committee to which the said application was referred, not being satisfied that the Crown had decided not to acquire or arrange for the acquisition of the land described in the said First Schedule and of the interest of the lessee in the land described in the said Second Schedule, did adjourn the said application : said application :

Now, therefore, the Minister of Lands, acting in pursuance of sections 31 and 36 of the said Act, doth hereby declare that the land described in the said First Schedule and the interest of the lessee in the land described in the said Second Schedule are taken for the settlement of discharged servicemen, and hereby specifies the 19th day of April, 1951, as the date on which the said land and the said interest in land shall be deemed to be vested in His Majesty the King.

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT ALL that area containing one hundred and eighty-nine (189) acres one (1) rood thirty-nine (39) perches, more or less, being Sections 23, 24, 53, and 89, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all of the land comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 15, folio 278 (Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agreement X No. 3431 under the Public Works Act, 1928. Also all that area containing fifty (50) acres, more or less, being Section 52, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all of the land comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 28, folio 229 (Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agree-ment X No. 3431 under the Public Works Act, 1928. Also all that area containing ninety-four (94) acres one (1) rood ten (10) perches, more or less, being Section 20 and Part Sections 18 and 19, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 59, folio 100 (Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agreement X No. 3394 under

(Otago Registry), subject to Irrigation Agreement X No. 3394 under the Public Works Act, 1928.

Also all that area containing one (1) acre one (1) rood decimal five (0.5) perches, more or less, being part Section 83, Block VII, Shotover Survey District, and being all of the land comprised and described in Certificate of Title, Volume 61, folio 255 (Otago Registry).